RESOLUTION NO.

2	[Adopting the State of California's Energy Priorities: energy efficiency and demand response, renewable energy and lastly clean fossil generation]
3	Resolution adopting the State of California's Energy Priorities as stated in the Energy
4	Action Plan of 2003 and Energy Action Plan II of 2005 which are, in the following order,
5	energy efficiency and demand response, renewable energy and lastly clean fossil
6	generation.
7	
8	WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco is
9	deeply concerned about global warming and air pollution; and
10	WHEREAS, fossil fuel-burning power plants emit millions of tons of carbon dioxide, the
11	compound primarily responsible for global warming, into our atmosphere each year; and;
12	WHEREAS the State of California has adopted an Energy Action Plan that lays out the
13	energy priorities for the state
14	WHEREAS, those energy priorities are, in the following order, energy efficiency and
15	demand response, use of renewable energy including solar, wind and geothermal and lastly
16	clean burning fossil generation; now, therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco adopts the State's Energy
18	Action Plan and the priorities held therein; and, be it
19	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Franciso adopts the same
20	priorities: energy efficiency and demand response first, then renewable and lastly clean
21	burning fossil generation.
22	
23	
24	
25	